

County of El Dorado

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0834	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/19/2020		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/30/2020		Final action:	6/30/2020	
Title:	Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board: 1) Recognize and acknowledge El Dorado County Undersheriff Randy Peshon on his many years of dedicated service to the people of El Dorado County; and 2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Randy Peshon's dedication to El Dorado County.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Randy Peshon Proclamation				
Date	Ver. Action By		Acti	on	Result

6/30/2020 1 Board of Supervisors Approved

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board:

1) Recognize and acknowledge El Dorado County Undersheriff Randy Peshon on his many years of dedicated service to the people of El Dorado County; and

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Randy Peshon's dedication to El Dorado County.